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01/19 12,436          3.33          12,035             -121 -1.00% 01/19 1298 3.50 1,254           -1 -0.08% 01/19 13,734            445 13,289       -122 -0.91%

02/19 12,458          3.33          12,057             22 0.18% 02/19 1307 3.37 1,264           10 0.80% 02/19 13,765            444 13,321       32 0.24%

03/19 12,467          3.37          12,061             4 0.03% 03/19 1309 3.38 1,266           2 0.16% 03/19 13,776            449 13,327       6 0.05%

04/19 12,471          3.38          12,063             2 0.02% 04/19 1307 3.44 1,264           -2 -0.16% 04/19 13,778            451 13,327       0 0.00%

05/19 12,482          3.38          12,074             11 0.09% 05/19 1312 3.65 1,266           2 0.16% 05/19 13,794            454 13,340       13 0.10%

06/19 12,507          3.38          12,098             24 0.20% 06/19 1317 3.64 1,271           5 0.39% 06/19 13,824            455 13,369       29 0.22%

07/19 12,512          3.39          12,102             4 0.03% 07/19 1320 3.79 1,272           1 0.08% 07/19 13,832            458 13,374       5 0.04%

08/19 12,524          3.57          12,092             -10 -0.08% 08/19 1320 3.78 1,272           0 0.00% 08/19 13,844            480 13,364       -10 -0.07%

09/19 12,533          3.60          12,097             5 0.04% 09/19 1308 3.75 1,261           -11 -0.86% 09/19 13,841            483 13,358       -6 -0.04%

10/19 12,532          3.57          12,100             3 0.02% 10/19 1309 3.64 1,263           2 0.16% 10/19 13,841            478 13,363       5 0.04%

11/19 12,540          3.55          12,110             10 0.08% 11/19 1310 3.47 1,266           3 0.24% 11/19 13,850            474 13,376       13 0.10%

12/19 12,544          3.54          12,115             5 0.04% 12/19 1312 3.55 1,267           1 0.08% 12/19 13,856            474 13,382       6 0.04%

01/20 12,541          3.33          12,137             22 0.18% 01/20 1315 3.50 1,271           4 0.32% 01/20 13,856            448 13,408       26 0.19%

02/20 12,555          3.33          12,150             13 0.11% 02/20 1316 3.37 1,273           2 0.16% 02/20 13,871            448 13,423       15 0.11%

03/20 12,574          3.37          12,164             14 0.12% 03/20 1321 3.38 1,278           5 0.39% 03/20 13,895            453 13,442       19 0.14%

04/20 12,587          3.38          12,175             11 0.09% 04/20 1324 3.44 1,280           2 0.16% 04/20 13,911            456 13,455       13 0.10%

05/20 12,590          3.38          12,178             3 0.02% 05/20 1322 3.65 1,275           -5 -0.39% 05/20 13,912            459 13,453       -2 -0.01%

06/20 12,598          3.38          12,186             8 0.07% 06/20 1330 3.64 1,283           8 0.63% 06/20 13,928            459 13,469       16 0.12%

07/20 12,611          3.39          12,198             12 0.10% 07/20 1330 3.79 1,281           -2 -0.16% 07/20 13,941            462 13,479       10 0.07%

08/20 12,627          3.57          12,192             -6 -0.05% 08/20 1329 3.78 1,281           0 0.00% 08/20 13,956            483 13,473       -6 -0.04%

09/20 12,630          3.60          12,191             -1 -0.01% 09/20 1333 3.75 1,285           4 0.31% 09/20 13,963            487 13,476       3 0.02%

10/20 12,639          3.57          12,203             12 0.10% 10/20 1332 3.64 1,285           0 0.00% 10/20 13,971            483 13,488       12 0.09%

11/20 12,645          3.55          12,211             8 0.07% 11/20 1334 3.47 1,289           4 0.31% 11/20 13,979            479 13,500       12 0.09%

12/20 12,651          3.54          12,218             7 0.06% 12/20 1335 3.55 1,289           0 0.00% 12/20 13,986            479 13,507       7 0.05%

01/21 12,658          3.33          12,250             32 0.26% 01/21 1336 3.50 1,291           2 0.16% 01/21 13,994            453 13,541       34 0.25%

02/21 12,664          3.33          12,256             6 0.05% 02/21 1339 3.37 1,295           4 0.31% 02/21 14,003            452 13,551       10 0.07%

03/21 12,678          3.37          12,265             9 0.07% 03/21 1335 3.38 1,291           -4 -0.31% 03/21 14,013            457 13,556       5 0.04%

04/21 12,684          3.38          12,269             4 0.03% 04/21 1337 3.44 1,293           2 0.15% 04/21 14,021            459 13,562       6 0.04%

05/21 12,697          3.38          12,282             13 0.11% 05/21 1334 3.65 1,287           -6 -0.46% 05/21 14,031            462 13,569       7 0.05%

06/21 12,711          3.38          12,295             13 0.11% 06/21 1339 3.64 1,292           5 0.39% 06/21 14,050            463 13,587       18 0.13%

07/21 12,720          3.39          12,303             8 0.07% 07/21 1342 3.79 1,293           1 0.08% 07/21 14,062            466 13,596       9 0.07%

08/21 12,735          3.57          12,296             -7 -0.06% 08/21 1339 3.78 1,290           -3 -0.23% 08/21 14,074            488 13,586       -10 -0.07%

09/21 12,741          3.60          12,298             2 0.02% 09/21 1343 3.75 1,294           4 0.31% 09/21 14,084            492 13,592       6 0.04%

10/21 12,751          3.57          12,311             13 0.11% 10/21 1351 3.64 1,304           10 0.77% 10/21 14,102            487 13,615       23 0.17%

11/21 12,753          3.55          12,316             5 0.04% 11/21 1352 3.47 1,307           3 0.23% 11/21 14,105            482 13,623       8 0.06%

12/21 12,763          3.54          12,327             11 0.09% 12/21 1348 3.55 1,302           -5 -0.38% 12/21 14,111            482 13,629       6 0.04%

01/22 12,776          3.33          12,364             37 0.30% 01/22 1349 3.50 1,303           1 0.08% 01/22 14,125            458 13,667       38 0.28%

02/22 12,780          3.33          12,368             4 0.03% 02/22 1350 3.37 1,306           3 0.23% 02/22 14,130            456 13,674       7 0.05%

03/22 12,786          3.37          12,369             1 0.01% 03/22 1350 3.38 1,306           0 0.00% 03/22 14,136            461 13,675       1 0.01%

04/22 12,802          3.38          12,383             14 0.11% 04/22 1352 3.44 1,307           1 0.08% 04/22 14,154            464 13,690       15 0.11%

05/22 12,815          3.38          12,396             13 0.10% 05/22 1350 3.65 1,302           -5 -0.38% 05/22 14,165            467 13,698       8 0.06%

06/22 12,822          3.38          12,403             7 0.06% 06/22 1356 3.64 1,308           6 0.46% 06/22 14,178            467 13,711       13 0.09%

07/22 12,823          3.39          12,403             0 0.00% 07/22 1361 3.79 1,311           3 0.23% 07/22 14,184            470 13,714       3 0.02%

08/22 12,836          3.57          12,394             -9 -0.07% 08/22 1360 3.78 1,310           -1 -0.08% 08/22 14,196            492 13,704       -10 -0.07%

09/22 12,840          3.60          12,394             0 0.00% 09/22 1362 3.75 1,313           3 0.23% 09/22 14,202            495 13,707       3 0.02%

10/22 12,852          3.57          12,409             15 0.12% 10/22 1365 3.64 1,317           4 0.30% 10/22 14,217            491 13,726       19 0.14%

11/22 12,857          3.55          12,416             7 0.06% 11/22 1363 3.47 1,317           0 0.00% 11/22 14,220            487 13,733       7 0.05%

12/22 12,859          3.54          12,419             3 0.02% 12/22 1366 3.55 1,319           2 0.15% 12/22 14,225            487 13,738       5 0.04%

01/23 12,877          3.33          12,462             43 0.35% 01/23 1367 3.50 1,321           2 0.15% 01/23 14,244            461 13,783       45 0.33%

02/23 12,882          3.33          12,467             5 0.04% 02/23 1367 3.37 1,322           1 0.08% 02/23 14,249            460 13,789       6 0.04%

03/23 12,895          3.37          12,475             8 0.06% 03/23 1374 3.38 1,329           7 0.53% 03/23 14,269            465 13,804       15 0.11%

04/23 12,904          3.38          12,482             7 0.06% 04/23 1378 3.44 1,332           3 0.23% 04/23 14,282            468 13,814       10 0.07%

05/23 12,912          3.38          12,490             8 0.06% 05/23 1378 3.65 1,329           -3 -0.23% 05/23 14,290            471 13,819       5 0.04%

06/23 12,923          3.38          12,500             10 0.08% 06/23 1378 3.64 1,330           1 0.08% 06/23 14,301            471 13,830       11 0.08%
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07/23 12,930          3.39          12,506             6 0.05% 07/23 1381 3.79 1,331           1 0.08% 07/23 14,311            474 13,837       7 0.05%

08/23 12,936          3.57          12,490             -16 -0.13% 08/23 1382 3.78 1,332           1 0.08% 08/23 14,318            496 13,822       -15 -0.11%

09/23 12,941          3.60          12,491             1 0.01% 09/23 1379 3.75 1,329           -3 -0.23% 09/23 14,320            500 13,820       -2 -0.01%

10/23 12,947          3.57          12,501             10 0.08% 10/23 1383 3.64 1,334           5 0.38% 10/23 14,330            495 13,835       15 0.11%

11/23 12,959          3.55          12,515             14 0.11% 11/23 1381 3.47 1,335           1 0.07% 11/23 14,340            490 13,850       15 0.11%

12/23 12,965          3.54          12,522             7 0.06% 12/23 1383 3.55 1,336           1 0.07% 12/23 14,348            490 13,858       8 0.06%

01/24 12,961          3.33          12,543             21 0.17% 01/24 1382 3.50 1,335           -1 -0.07% 01/24 14,343            465 13,878       20 0.14%

02/24 12,969          3.33          12,551             8 0.06% 02/24 1389 3.37 1,344           9 0.67% 02/24 14,358            463 13,895       17 0.12%

03/24 12,969          3.37          12,546             -5 -0.04% 03/24 1392 3.38 1,346           2 0.15% 03/24 14,361            469 13,892       -3 -0.02%

04/24 12,974          3.38          12,550             4 0.03% 04/24 1393 3.44 1,347           1 0.07% 04/24 14,367            470 13,897       5 0.04%

05/24 12,983          3.38          12,559             9 0.07% 05/24 1394 3.65 1,345           -2 -0.15% 05/24 14,377            473 13,904       7 0.05%

06/24 12,995          3.38          12,570             11 0.09% 06/24 1393 3.64 1,344           -1 -0.07% 06/24 14,388            474 13,914       10 0.07%

07/24 12,995          3.39          12,569             -1 -0.01% 07/24 1393 3.79 1,342           -2 -0.15% 07/24 14,388 477 13,911       -3 -0.02%

08/24 13,028          3.57          12,579             10 0.08% 08/24 1397 3.78 1,346           4 0.30% 08/24 14,425 500 13,925       14 0.10%

09/24 13,041          3.60          12,588             9 0.07% 09/24 1392 3.75 1,342           -4 -0.30% 09/24 14,433 503 13,930       5 0.04%

10/24 13,057          3.57          12,607             19 0.15% 10/24 1399 3.64 1,350           8 0.60% 10/24 14,456 499 13,957       27 0.19%

11/24 13,063          3.55          12,615             8 0.06% 11/24 1401 3.47 1,354           4 0.30% 11/24 14,464 495 13,969       12 0.09%

12/24 13,081          3.54          12,634             19 0.15% 12/24 1403 3.55 1,355           1 0.07% 12/24 14,484 495 13,989       20 0.14%

01/25 13,085          3.33          12,663             29 0.23% 01/25 1402 3.50 1,355           0 0.00% 01/25 14,487 469 14,018       29 0.21%

02/25 13,093          3.33          12,671             8 0.06% 02/25 1399 3.37 1,353           -2 -0.15% 02/25 14,492 468 14,024       6 0.04%

03/25 13,094          3.37          12,667             -4 -0.03% 03/25 1405 3.38 1,359           6 0.44% 03/25 14,499 473 14,026       2 0.01%

04/25 13,102          3.38          12,674             7 0.06% 04/25 1408 3.44 1,361           2 0.15% 04/25 14,510 475 14,035       9 0.06%

05/25 13,107          3.38          12,678             4 0.03% 05/25 1409 3.65 1,359           -2 -0.15% 05/25 14,516 479 14,037       2 0.01%

06/25 13,129          3.38          12,700             22 0.17% 06/25 1412 3.64 1,362           3 0.22% 06/25 14,541 479 14,062       25 0.18%

07/25 13,136          3.39          12,705             5 0.04% 07/25 1415 3.79 1,363           1 0.07% 07/25 14,551 483 14,068       6 0.04%

08/25 13,149          3.57          12,696             -9 -0.07% 08/25 1414 3.78 1,362           -1 -0.07% 08/25 14,563 505 14,058       -10 -0.07%

09/25 13,169          3.60          12,711             15 0.12% 09/25 1422 3.75 1,371           9 0.66% 09/25 14,591 509 14,082       24 0.17%

10/25 13,172          3.57          12,718             7 0.06% 10/25 1424 3.64 1,374           3 0.22% 10/25 14,596 504 14,092       10 0.07%

11/25 13,174          3.55          12,722             4 0.03% 11/25 1427 3.47 1,379           5 0.36% 11/25 14,601 500 14,101       9 0.06%

12/25 13,187          3.54          12,736             14 0.11% 12/25 1425 3.55 1,376           -3 -0.22% 12/25 14,612 500 14,112       11 0.08%

01/26 13,192          3.33          12,767             31 0.24% 01/26 1425 3.50 1,377           1 0.07% 01/26 14,617 473 14,144       32 0.23%

02/26 13,198          3.33          12,773             6 0.05% 02/26 1428 3.37 1,381           4 0.29% 02/26 14,626 472 14,154       10 0.07%

03/26 13,205          3.37          12,774             1 0.01% 03/26 1426 3.38 1,379           -2 -0.14% 03/26 14,631 478 14,153       -1 -0.01%

04/26 13,243          3.38          12,810             36 0.28% 04/26 1431 3.44 1,383           4 0.29% 04/26 14,674 481 14,193       40 0.28%

05/26 13,268          3.38          12,834             24 0.19% 05/26 1433 3.65 1,383           0 0.00% 05/26 14,701 484 14,217       24 0.17%

06/26 13,270          3.38          12,836             2 0.02% 06/26 1438 3.64 1,387           4 0.29% 06/26 14,708 485 14,223       6 0.04%

07/26 13,278          3.39          12,843             7 0.05% 07/26 1439 3.79 1,386           -1 -0.07% 07/26 14,717 488 14,229       6 0.04%

08/26 13,306          3.57          12,847             4 0.03% 08/26 1441 3.78 1,389           3 0.22% 08/26 14,747 511 14,236       7 0.05%

09/26 13,308          3.60          12,846             -1 -0.01% 09/26 1445 3.75 1,393           4 0.29% 09/26 14,753 514 14,239       3 0.02%

10/26 13,315          3.57          12,856             10 0.08% 10/26 1442 3.64 1,391           -2 -0.14% 10/26 14,757 510 14,247       8 0.06%

11/26 13,319          3.55          12,862             6 0.05% 11/26 1446 3.47 1,398           7 0.50% 11/26 14,765 505 14,260       13 0.09%

12/26 13,318          3.54          12,863             1 0.01% 12/26 1443 3.55 1,394           -4 -0.29% 12/26 14,761 504 14,257       -3 -0.02%

01/27 13,324          3.33          12,895             32 0.25% 01/27 1447 3.50 1,398           4 0.29% 01/27 14,771 478 14,293       36 0.25%

02/27 13,329          3.33          12,899             4 0.03% 02/27 1442 3.37 1,395           -3 -0.21% 02/27 14,771 477 14,294       1 0.01%

03/27 13,341          3.37          12,906             7 0.05% 03/27 1448 3.38 1,401           6 0.43% 03/27 14,789 482 14,307       13 0.09%

04/27 13,364          3.38          12,927             21 0.16% 04/27 1451 3.44 1,403           2 0.14% 04/27 14,815 485 14,330       23 0.16%

05/27 13,399          3.38          12,961             34 0.26% 05/27 1453 3.65 1,402           -1 -0.07% 05/27 14,852 489 14,363       33 0.23%

06/27 13,401          3.38          12,963             2 0.02% 06/27 1459 3.64 1,408           6 0.43% 06/27 14,860 489 14,371       8 0.06%
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07/27 13,412          3.39          12,972             9 0.07% 07/27 1457 3.79 1,404           -4 -0.28% 07/27 14,869 493 14,376       5 0.03%

08/27 13,428          3.57          12,965             -7 -0.05% 08/27 1460 3.78 1,407           3 0.21% 08/27 14,888 516 14,372       -4 -0.03%

09/27 13,441          3.60          12,974             9 0.07% 09/27 1458 3.75 1,405           -2 -0.14% 09/27 14,899 520 14,379       7 0.05%

10/27 13,438          3.57          12,975             1 0.01% 10/27 1459 3.64 1,408           3 0.21% 10/27 14,897 514 14,383       4 0.03%

11/27 13,444          3.55          12,983             8 0.06% 11/27 1461 3.47 1,412           4 0.28% 11/27 14,905 510 14,395       12 0.08%

12/27 13,453          3.54          12,993             10 0.08% 12/27 1461 3.55 1,411           -1 -0.07% 12/27 14,914 510 14,404       9 0.06%

01/28 13,456          3.33          13,022             29 0.22% 01/28 1462 3.50 1,413           2 0.14% 01/28 14,918 483 14,435       31 0.22%

02/28 13,480          3.33          13,046             24 0.18% 02/28 1462 3.37 1,414           1 0.07% 02/28 14,942 482 14,460       25 0.17%

03/28 13,492          3.37          13,052             6 0.05% 03/28 1463 3.38 1,415           1 0.07% 03/28 14,955 488 14,467       7 0.05%

04/28 13,504          3.38          13,062             10 0.08% 04/28 1465 3.44 1,416           1 0.07% 04/28 14,969 491 14,478       11 0.08%

05/28 13,527          3.38          13,085             23 0.18% 05/28 1469 3.65 1,417           1 0.07% 05/28 14,996 494 14,502       24 0.17%

06/28 13,540          3.38          13,097             12 0.09% 06/28 1470 3.64 1,418           1 0.07% 06/28 15,010 495 14,515       13 0.09%

07/28 13,549          3.39          13,105             8 0.06% 07/28 1472 3.79 1,418           0 0.00% 07/28 15,021 498 14,523       8 0.06%

08/28 13,555          3.57          13,088             -17 -0.13% 08/28 1475 3.78 1,421           3 0.21% 08/28 15,030 521 14,509       -14 -0.10%

09/28 13,568          3.60          13,097             9 0.07% 09/28 1472 3.75 1,419           -2 -0.14% 09/28 15,040 524 14,516       7 0.05%

10/28 13,571          3.57          13,103             6 0.05% 10/28 1476 3.64 1,424           5 0.35% 10/28 15,047 520 14,527       11 0.08%

11/28 13,580          3.55          13,114             11 0.08% 11/28 1478 3.47 1,428           4 0.28% 11/28 15,058 516 14,542       15 0.10%

12/28 13,579          3.54          13,115             1 0.01% 12/28 1,480 3.55 1,429           1 0.07% 12/28 15,059 515 14,544       2 0.01%

01/29 13,591          3.33          13,153             38 0.29% 01/29 1,482 3.50 1,432           3 0.21% 01/29 15,073 488 14,585       41 0.28%

02/29 13,598          3.33          13,160             7 0.05% 02/29 1,481 3.37 1,433           1 0.07% 02/29 15,079 486 14,593       8 0.05%

03/29 13,601          3.37          13,158             -2 -0.02% 03/29 1,485 3.38 1,436           3 0.21% 03/29 15,086 492 14,594       1 0.01%

04/29 13,629          3.38          13,183             25 0.19% 04/29 1,486 3.44 1,437           1 0.07% 04/29 15,115 495 14,620       26 0.18%

05/29 13,620          3.38          13,175             -8 -0.06% 05/29 1,492 3.65 1,439           2 0.14% 05/29 15,112 498 14,614       -6 -0.04%

06/29 13,633          3.38          13,187             12 0.09% 06/29 1,489 3.64 1,437           -2 -0.14% 06/29 15,122 498 14,624       10 0.07%

07/29 13,641          3.39          13,194             7 0.05% 07/29 1,490 3.79 1,436           -1 -0.07% 07/29 15,131 501 14,630       6 0.04%

08/29 13,653          3.57          13,182             -12 -0.09% 08/29 1,495 3.78 1,441           5 0.35% 08/29 15,148 525 14,623       -7 -0.05%

09/29 13,670          3.60          13,195             13 0.10% 09/29 1,497 3.75 1,443           2 0.14% 09/29 15,167 529 14,638       15 0.10%

10/29 13,681          3.57          13,209             14 0.11% 10/29 1,499 3.64 1,446           3 0.21% 10/29 15,180 525 14,655       17 0.12%

11/29 13,696          3.55          13,226             17 0.13% 11/29 1,495 3.47 1,445           -1 -0.07% 11/29 15,191 520 14,671       16 0.11%

12/29 13,704          3.54          13,235             9 0.07% 12/29 1,498 3.55 1,447           2 0.14% 12/29 15,202 520 14,682       11 0.07%

1The total population forecast was derived by the JFA Institute in January of 2019.
2The total population minus the population on escape, residential confinement, or serving sentences out of state on interstate compact programs  equals in the in-house population.  
3The outcount is forecast by the NDOC for each budget phase.
4The outcount for the male population does not include individuals housed in conracted private  facilities outside the Nevada prison system.  Outsourced beds are encompased in one budget category and treated as if they were part of an 
additional unit in the in-state correctional system.  Therefore, individuals in contracted facilities are included in the in-house population.
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